runVIEW RealTime
Horizontal System
15/11/2018  Page 1
runVIEW Real-Time
Horizontal
Electrophoresis Units
Instruction Manual
Catalogue Numbers

Acetone, Phenol, Chloroform, Carbon tetrachloride, Methanol, Ethanol,
Isopropyl alcohol, Alkalis.
RNAse Decontamination
This can be performed using the following protocol:
Clean the units with a mild detergent as described above.
Wash with 3% hydrogen peroxide (H2O2) for 10 minutes.
Rinsed with 0.1% DEPC-(diethyl pyro carbonate) treated distilled water,
Caution: DEPC is a suspected carcinogen. Always take the necessary
precautions when using.
RNaseZAP™ (Ambion) can also be used. Please consult the instructions for
use with acrylic gel tanks.
15/11/2018  Page 18
Ordering information
Ordering Information
CSL-RVMSCHOICE7 runVIEW system complete with 15 x 7cm gel tray.
CSL-RVMSCHOICE10 runVIEW system complete with 15 x 10cm gel tray.
CSL-RVMSCHOICE15 runVIEW system complete with 15 x 15cm gel tray.
CSL-RVMSCHOICETRIO runVIEW system complete with 15 x 7, 15 x 10 and 15 x 15cm gel trays.
CSL-RVBSBVLID runVIEW base station & bluVIEW lid.
Comb options
Catalogue No. Tank Thickness Sample Number Tooth Width (mm) Volume (ul)
MS15-1-0.75 Choice 0.75 1 110 371
MS15-2-0.75 Choice 0.75 2 50 169
MS15-4-0.75 Choice 0.75 4 27 91
MS15-10-0.75 Choice 0.75 10 10 34
MS15-10MC-0.75 Choice 0.75 10 6.5 22
MS15-12-0.75 Choice 0.75 12 9 30
MS15-14MC-0.75 Choice 0.75 14 6.5 22
MS15-16-0.75 Choice 0.75 16 6 20
MS15-20-0.75 Choice 0.75 20 4.75 16
MS15-28MC-0.75 Choice 0.75 28 2.5 8
MS15-35-0.75 Choice 0.75 35 2.2 7
MS15-1-1 Choice 1 1 110 495
MS15-2-1 Choice 1 2 50 225
MS15-4-1 Choice 1 4 27 122
MS15-10-1 Choice 1 10 10 45
MS15-10MC-1 Choice 1 10 6.5 29
MS15-12-1 Choice 1 12 9 41
MS15-14MC-1 Choice 1 14 6.5 29
MS15-16-1 Choice 1 16 6 27
MS15-20-1 Choice 1 20 4.75 21
MS15-28MC-1 Choice 1 28 2.5 11
MS15-35-1 Choice 1 35 2.2 10
MS15-1-1.5 Choice 1.5 1 110 743
MS15-2-1.5 Choice 1.5 2 50 338
MS15-4-1.5 Choice 1.5 4 27 182
MS15-10-1.5 Choice 1.5 10 10 68
MS15-10MC-1.5 Choice 1.5 10 6.5 44
MS15-12-1.5 Choice 1.5 12 9 61
MS15-14MC-1.5 Choice 1.5 14 6.5 44
MS15-16-1.5 Choice 1.5 16 6 41
MS15-20-1.5 Choice 1.5 20 4.75 32
15/11/2018  Page 19
MS15-28MC-1.5 Choice 1.5 28 2.5 17
MS15-35-1.5 Choice 1.5 35 2.2 15
MS15-1-2 Choice 2 1 110 990
MS15-2-2 Choice 2 2 50 450
MS15-4-2 Choice 2 4 27 243
MS15-10-2 Choice 2 10 10 90
MS15-10MC-2 Choice 2 10 6.5 59
MS15-12-2 Choice 2 12 9 81
MS15-14MC-2 Choice 2 14 6.5 59
MS15-16-2 Choice 2 16 6 54
MS15-20-2 Choice 2 20 4.75 43
MS15-28MC-2 Choice 2 28 2.5 23
MS15-35-2 Choice 2 35 2.2 20
15/11/2018  Page 20
Related Products
Catalogue No. Product description
nanoPAC-300 Mini Power supply, 300V, 400mA, 60W -100 -240VAC
nanoPAC-500 Mini Power supply, 500V, 400mA, 120W -100 -240VAC
POWERPRO300 MIDI Power Supply, 300V, 700mA, 150 – 100 -240VAC
omniDOCPROSAFE
OMNIDOC plus Blue LED Epi-illumination Module (OMNIDOC-BL), and
520, 560 & 580nm filters (OMNIDOC-SYBR, -AF560 & -AF580); and White
Light Table (OMNIDOC-WLT). Requires a PC or laptop
CSL-AG5 Agarose Powder 5g, Low EEO
CSL-AG100 Agarose Powder 100g, Low EEO
CSL-AG500 Agarose Powder 500g, Low EEO
CSL-AG1000 Agarose Powder 1000g, Low EEO (2x500g bottles)
CSL-AG2000 Agarose Powder 2000g, Low EEO (4x500g bottles)
CSL-AG5000 Agarose Powder 5000g, Low EEO (10x500g bottles)
CSL-AG10KG Agarose Powder 10Kg, Low EEO (20x500g bottles)
CSL-LMA5 Agarose Powder 5g, Low Melting Point
CSL-LMA50 Agarose Powder 50g, Low Melting Point
CSL-LMA100 Agarose Powder 100g, Low Melting Point
CSL-HRA100 Agarose Powder 100g, High Resolution
CSL-HRA500 Agarose Powder 500g, High Resolution
CSL-AGTAB
Agarose Tablet 100g, Low EEO (200 x 0.5g tablets, supplies as 20 blister
packs of 10 x 0.5g tablets)
CSL-RUNSAFE CSL-RUNSAFE - Package: 1 ml/vial
CSL-TBEP Powdered Tris-Borate-EDTA Running Buffer- 10 sachets (1litre/pk)
TBE10X1L Cleaver Buffer Tris-Borate-EDTA Running Buffer- 10 x 1L
TBE10X5 Cleaver Buffer Tris-Borate-EDTA Running Buffer- 10 x 5L
TAE50X1L Cleaver Buffer Tris-Borate-EDTA Running Buffer- 50 x 1L
TAE50X5L Cleaver Buffer Tris-Borate-EDTA Running Buffer- 50 x 5L
CSL-MDNA-100BH 100bp DNA ladder, 100 – 300bp, 1 x 500µl vial
CSL-MDNA-100BP 100bp DNA ladder, 100 – 1500bp, 1 x  500µl vial
CSL-MDNA-1KB 1Kb DNA ladder, 250 – 10Kb, 1 x  500µl vial
CSL-MDNA-50BP 50bp DNA ladder, 50 – 1500bp, 1 x  500µl vial
CSL-MDNA-BR Broad Range DNA ladder, 100bp – 10Kb, 1 x 500µl vial
CSL-MDNA-HR High Range DNA ladder, 250bp – 25Kb, 1 x  500µl vial
CSL-LOADDYE 10x Bromophenol Blue Loading Dye, 1mL
CSL-LOADDYE10 10x Bromophenol Blue Loading Dye, 10mL
SAFEVIEW BLUE Light Transilluminator 21 x 21cm
CSLUVTS312 UV Transilluminator, small 21 x 21 cm, 312nm
CSL-GELX4 4mm x 1mm, Gel Cutting Tips, 250/ bag
CSL-GELX4RACK 4mm x 1mm, Gel Cutting Tips, 5 racks of 48
CSL-GELX6.5 6.5mm x 1mm, Gel Cutting Tips, 250/ bag
CSL-GELX6.5RACK 6.5mm x 1mm, Gel Cutting Tips, 5 racks of 48
CSLQSPIN
Mini Centrifuge complete with 1.5/2.0 ml rotor, strip tube rotor, 0.5 and
0.4 ml adapters, 230V, Purple lid
CV20 Cleaver Pipette - Volume; 2 - 20µl